ARYABHATTA COLLEGE

(University of Delhi)

In Collaboration with

IMS Proschool

Government Certified Programme by NSE Academy Under the flagship of

NSDC

Organisation of Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship Government of India

Advance Program in Financial Modeling (APFM)

Aryabhatta College is offering a certified Add-on course titled "Advance Program in Financial Modeling" in collaboration with IMS Proschool, a government certified program by National Stock Exchange of India's NSE Academy via NCFM in Financial Modeling (FM), under the flagship of National Skill Development Corporation (NSDC), a premier Organisation of Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship, Government of India.

The course has been especially designed to equip students with specialized skills needed to work with the ever increasing challenges of the financial markets and develop them into holistically knowledgeable, skilled and competent financial analysts.

The course would help to develop competencies in vital areas of management and finance such as Investment Banking, Equity Research, Credit Rating, Project Finance, Mergers & Acquisitions and Financial Analysis amongst others.

A strong practical approach based on industry's insights and requirements, case discussions, capstone projects, hands-on practice and online training using specialized software's and research orientation are some of the key highlights of this course.

The details regarding admission are as follows:

Eligibility and Course Fee:

Pursuing Graduation (at least 60% Marks {last examination passed} or Class 12 with at least 70% marks*.

The course is open to all the students of Aryabhatta College and other colleges of University of Delhi**.

The fee per student is **Rs. 20,000 (inclusive of NSE Examination Fee)** payable through Demand Draft in favour "**PRINCIPAL**, **ARYABHATTA COLLEGE**" payable at Delhi.

Duration of the Course:

The duration of the course is 100 hours (around 4-5 months).

Classes will be held during Saturday and Gazetted Holidays.

Classes will be suspended during Delhi University Examinations.

Classes would be held in the college premises, from 9:30 a.m. onwards (4 Hours per day) starting from 17th August, 2019.

ARYABHATTA COLLEGE



(University of Delhi)

In Collaboration with

IMS Proschool

Government Certified Programme by NSE Academy Under the flagship of

NSDC

Organisation of Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship Government of India

Course structure and Certification:

Study material, online material and the faculty would be provided by IMS Proschool. Students are required to bring their laptop for course sessions. ***

A student would become eligible to receive the certification on completion of the following: **Course Completion Certificate** issued jointly by Aryabhatta College and IMS Proschool {80% attendance and 80 % marks (5 internal exams)}.

NSDC Certificate issued jointly by IMS Proschool and National Skill Development Corporation (NSDC) on the successful completion of the course and by passing the examination, which will be conducted by IMS Proschool {80% attendance and 80 % marks (5 internal exams)}.

NSE Academy's Certification (Financial Modeling) issued jointly by NSE Academy and IMS Proschool only if student successfully passed the end term examination conducted at NSE Centre, Delhi. Certification from NSE India is valid for lifetime.

Internal examination would be held at Aryabhatta College and End Term examination at NSE Centre, Delhi.

Admission and Course Fee

Students can download the Registration Form from the college website (http://www.aryabhattacollege.ac.in) and submit the same duly filled along with **Demand Draft of Rs. 20,000 in favour "PRINCIPAL, ARYABHATTA COLLEGE" on or before 9^h August, 2019. Course fee is non-refundable and non-transferable under any circumstances.**

Interested students should contact Dr. Surajit Deb (Mob.: 9811256265) or Dr. Aanchal Gupta (Mob.: 9999024255).

Dr. Surajit Deb Course Coordinator

^{*}Subject to availability of vacant seats

^{**} Subject to Course's terms & conditions and availability of vacant seats.

^{***} Laptop facility is available for the students of Aryabhatta College.

[#] Invitation to course registration does not guarantee admission.

THE THE PROPERTY OF DELLAR

ARYABHATTA COLLEGE

(University of Delhi)

In Collaboration with

IMS Proschool

Government Certified Programme by NSE Academy
Under the flagship of

NSDC

Organisation of Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship Government of India

Advance Program in Financial Modeling (APFM)

ADVANCE PROGRAM IN FINANCIAL MODELING – 2019

(To be filled up by the candidate in his/her own handwriting)

Affix a recent passport size photograph

Name of the Participant		
(IN CAPITAL LETTERS AND AS ENTERED IN THE CERTIFICA	ATE OF QUALIFYING EXAM.)	
Category: Gen/OBC/SC/ST		
Name of the College		
Name of the Course and Year		
College Roll No.		
Mobile No.		
Email Id		
Name of Father/Mother/Guardian		
Mobile No. of Father/Mother/Guardian		
Family Income (Yearly)		
Residential Address		
DETAILS OF FEE PAID**		
DD No Dated	Amount (Rs.)	
Drawn on the Bank (Complete details)		
Date	applicant's Sign	
P	arent's Sign	

ARYABHATTA COLLEGE



(University of Delhi)

In Collaboration with

IMS Proschool

Government Certified Programme by NSE Academy
Under the flagship of

NSDC

Organisation of Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship Government of India

Advance Program in Financial Modeling (APFM)

UNDERTAKING

- I shall abide by all rules and regulations w.r.t. the course offered by the Aryabhatta College, titled "Advance Program in Financial Modeling" from time to time.
- I understand that in case I am found ineligible for admission at any stage, my admission to this course shall stand cancelled.
- My admission is subject to the approval of the Competent Authority.
- I also understand that the fee once deposited is non-refundable and non-transferrable under any circumstances.

I hereby declare that the information given, statements made and documents submitted with this Registration Form and Undertaking is correct and true to best of my knowledge and belief. If any information/ statement/document is found incorrect/false, my candidature/ admission is liable to be cancelled forthwith and for that, I stand to be subjected to legal/disciplinary proceedings by the Aryabhatta College.

Attach self-attested copy of supporting documents:

- A. Certificates and/or Mark sheet of Graduation / XII Class (Last Examination Passed)
- B. Copy of College ID
- C. Copy of one ID proof

	Applicant's Signatu	re :	
	College's Name : _		
	Parent's Signature	:	
COURSE COORDINATOR'S APPROVAL			
PRINCIPAL'S APPROVA	L		

- **Note:
 - 1. Registration Form should be accompanied with full payment of Rs. 20,000 through a DD in favour of "PRINCIPAL, ARYABHATTA COLLEGE" payable at Delhi.
 - 2. Invitation to course registration does not guarantee admission